
Thursday	June	20,	2019 2019	WWOCD	National	Champtionships
Salida,	C0.	June	20-22	2019

Official	Results Arkansas	River	Flow	Rate	approximately	4000	cfm

Salida	Ball	Park	to	Salida	East Percentage
Name Bib	Num Class Age	Class seconds min:sec Age Group Overall Age Overall Overall

8:00	Wildwater	Classic	Men K1MCL
Foster	Nate 26 K1MCL U18 8 26 0 8 40 43.1 883.1 14:43.1 1 2 2 0 10.6 1.2%

Sutcliffe	Charlie 24 K1MCL U18 8 23 59 8 39 21.1 922.1 15:22.1 2 4 4 39 49.6 5.7%
Madore	Gus 25 K1MCL U18 8 25 0 8 40 40.8 940.8 15:40.8 3 5 5 57.7 68.3 7.8%
Fremouw	Kell 23 K1MCL U18 8 22 0 8 37 54.3 954.3 15:54.3 4 6 7 71.2 81.8 9.4%
Raghavan	Kartik 21 K1MCL U18 8 20 1 8 36 54 1013 16:53.0 5 7 9 129.9 140.5 16.1%

Brown	Cully 27 K1MCL U23 8 27 0 8 41 32.5 872.5 14:32.5 1 1 1 0 0 0.0%
Thacker	Cameron 28 K1MCL U23 8 27 59 8 42 56.3 897.3 14:57.3 2 3 3 24.8 24.8 2.8%

Deitsch	Ben 22 K1MCL U23 8 21 0 8 38 38 1058 17:38.0 3 8 10 185.5 185.5 21.3%

8:00	Wildwater	Classic	Women K1WCL
Faverio	Alessia 33 K1WCL U23 8 32 0 8 47 42 942 15:42.0 1 1 6 0 69.5 8.0%
Coggan	Joslin 32 K1WCL U23 8 31 0 8 51 40.1 1240.1 20:40.1 2 4 12 298.1 367.6 42.1%

Creek	Amanda 30 K1WCL U18 8 30 0 8 46 19.9 979.9 16:19.9 1 2 8 0 107.4 12.3%
Spencer	Olivia 31 K1WCL U18 8 28 59 8 48 13.8 1154.8 19:14.8 2 3 11 174.9 282.3 32.4%

Salida	Bandshell	to	Salida	East Percentage
Name Bib	Num Class Age	Class seconds min:sec Age Group Overall Age Overall Overall

10:00	WWOCD	Long	Race UNLTOC2M
Galipeau	Damon	&	Galipeau	Bem 34 UNLTOC2M U18 10 16 0.3 10 29 50 829.7 13:49.7 1 2 5 0 63.8 8.3%

Owen	Jeff	&	Fremouw	Kell 35 UNLTOC2M 19-39 10 17 0.2 10 30 25.3 805.1 13:25.1 1 1 2 0 39.2 5.1%

10:00	WWOCD	Long	Race STOC2M
Ashton	Mabee	&	Javier	Santiago 44 STOC2M U16 10 6 0.3 10 21 19.2 918.9 15:18.9 1 4 11 0 153 20.0%
Brackett	Charlie	&	Madore	Gus 43 STOC2M 19-39 10 5 1.1 10 19 10.5 849.4 14:09.4 1 1 6 0 83.5 10.9%

McDuffie	William	&	Wicker	Henry 42 STOC2M 55+ 10 4 0.8 10 18 40.2 879.4 14:39.4 1 2 7 0 113.5 14.8%
Havens	Keith	&	Sharp	Ed 41 STOC2M 55+ 10 2 0.5 10 16 44.5 884 14:44.0 2 3 8 4.6 118.1 15.4%

Westcott	Terry	&	Lord	Nate 40 STOC2M 55+ 10 0 0.8 10 15 20.2 919.4 15:19.4 3 5 12 40 153.5 20.0%

10:00	WWOCD	Long	Race UNLTOC1W

10:00	WWOCD	Long	Race STOC1W
Drinkert	Daisy	 51 STOC1W U18 10 7 59.8 10 29 30.8 1291 21:31.0 1 2 14 0 525.1 68.6%
Adams	Lisa	 50 STOC1W 19-39 10 7 0.3 10 21 54.8 894.5 14:54.5 1 1 10 0 128.6 16.8%

10:00	WWOCD	Long	Race K1LONGW
Creek	Amanda 72 K1LONGW U18 10 13 0.8 10 26 36.6 815.8 13:35.8 1 2 3 0 49.9 6.5%
Spencer	Olivia 71 K1LONGW U18 10 11 0.5 10 25 45.5 885 14:45.0 2 4 9 69.2 119.1 15.6%
Faverio	Alessia 74 K1LONGW 19-39 10 15 0.3 10 27 46.2 765.9 12:45.9 1 1 1 0 0 0.0%
Coggan	Joslin 73 K1LONGW 19-39 10 14 0.2 10 27 42.5 822.3 13:42.3 2 3 4 56.4 56.4 7.4%

10:00	WWOCD	Long	Race C1LONGM
Coggan	Peter 70 C1LONGM 19-39 10 10 0.1 10 26 33.3 993.2 16:33.2 1 1 13 0 227.3 29.7%

Behind	Leader
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Thursday	June	20,	2019 2019	WWOCD	National	Champtionships
Salida,	C0.	June	20-22	2019

Official	Results Arkansas	River	Flow	Rate	approximately	4000	cfm

RACE	CANCELLED	-	WIND Percentage
Name Bib	Num Class Age	Class seconds min:sec Age Group Overall Age Overall Overall

2:00	Youth	Race YOC2W
Amanda	Creek	&	Olivia	Spencer 60 YOC2W U18 0 00:00.0 1 1 1 0 0

2:00	Youth	Race YSTOC2M
Javier	Santiagoe	&	Ashton	Mabee 62 YSTOC2M U18 0 00:00.0 1 1 1 0 0
Damon	Galipeau	&	Bem	Galipeau 61 YSTOC2M U18 0 00:00.0 1 1 1 0 0

2:00	Youth	Race YOC2MX
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Friday	June	21,	2019 2019	WWOCD	National	Champtionships
Salida,	C0.	June	20-22	2019

Official	Results Arkansas	River	Flow	Rate	approximately	3750	cfm

Salida	Ball	Park	to	Salida	East Percentage
Name Bib	Num Class Age	Class seconds min:sec Age Group Overall Age Overall Overall

8:00	Wildwater	Classic	Men C1MCL
Fremouw	Kell 22 C1MCL U18 8 1 0 8 18 30.6 1050.6 17:30.6 1 1 1 0 0 0.0%

Galipeau	Damon 21 C1MCL U18 8 0 59 DNF DNF DNF

Peter	Coggan 23 C1MCL U23 DNS DNS DNS

John	Pinyerd 24 C1MCL 40+ 8 3 0 8 22 0.9 1140.9 19:00.9 1 2 3 0 90.3 8.6%

8:00	Wildwater	Classic	Women C1WCL
Lisa	Adams C1WCL U23 8 5 0 8 22 47.9 1067.9 17:47.9 1 1 2 0 17.3 1.6%

Salida	Bandshell	to	Salida	East Percentage
Name Bib	Num Class Age	Class seconds min:sec Age Group Overall Age Overall Overall

10:00	WWOCD	Long	Race UNLTOC2MX
Galipeau	Bem	&	Drinkert	Daisy 40 UNLTOC2MX U18 10 0 1 10 14 57.1 896.1 14:56.1 1 1 7 0 154.5 20.8%

10:00	WWOCD	Long	Race STOC2MX
Galipeau	Damon	&	Spencer	Olivia 41 STOC2MX U16 10 0 59 10 16 41 942 15:42.0 1 4 11 0 200.4 27.0%

McDuffie	William	&	McDuffie	River 43 STOC2MX 19-39 10 3 0.2 10 18 8.8 908.6 15:08.6 1 1 8 0 167 22.5%
Lord	Nate	&	Adams	Lisa 42 STOC2MX 19-39 10 2 0.2 10 17 20 919.8 15:19.8 2 3 10 11.2 178.2 24.0%

Havens	Keith	&	McDuffie	Lynne 44 STOC2MX 55+ 10 3 59.6 10 19 8.5 908.9 15:08.9 1 2 9 0 167.3 22.6%

10:00	WWOCD	Long	Race UNLTJRSR
Owen	Jeff	&	Santiago	Javier 46 UNLTJRSR 10 6 0.3 10 19 57.2 836.9 13:56.9 1 1 5 0 95.3 12.9%

10:00	WWOCD	Long	Race STJRSR
Terry	Westcott	Ashton	Mabee 45 STJRSR 10 5 0.1 10 20 49.5 949.4 15:49.4 1 1 12 0 207.8 28.0%

10:00	WWOCD	Long	Race K1LONGM
Foster	Nate 74 K1LONGM U18 10 11 0 10 23 29.4 749.4 12:29.4 1 2 2 0 7.8 1.1%
Madore	Gus 72 K1LONGM U18 10 10 0 10 23 17.3 797.3 13:17.3 2 3 3 47.9 55.7 7.5%
Fremouw	Kell 71 K1LONGM U18 10 9 0.1 10 22 32.6 812.5 13:32.5 3 4 4 63.1 70.9 9.6%
Raghavan	Kartik 70 K1LONGM U18 10 8 0.2 10 22 17.4 857.2 14:17.2 4 5 6 107.8 115.6 15.6%
Sutcliffe	Charlie 73 K1LONGM U18 DNS DNS DNS

Brown	Cully 76 K1LONGM 19-39 10 12 0.2 10 24 21.8 741.6 12:21.6 1 1 1 0 0 0.0%
Thacker	Cameron 75 K1LONGM 19-39 DNS DNS DNS
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Friday	June	21,	2019 2019	WWOCD	National	Champtionships
Salida,	C0.	June	20-22	2019

Official	Results Arkansas	River	Flow	Rate	approximately	3750	cfm

Salida	Bandshell	to	Stockyard	Bridge Percentage
Name Bib	Num Class Age	Class seconds min:sec Age Group Overall Age Overall Overall

2:00	Youth	Race YSTOC1M
Ashton	Maybe 60 YSTOC1M U16 2 0 0.1 2 11 19.4 679.3 11:19.3 1 2 5 0 63.8 10.4%

Damon	Gailpeau 63 YSTOC1M U18 2 3 0 2 13 42.6 642.6 10:42.6 1 1 3 0 27.1 4.4%

2:00	Youth	Race YUNLTOC1M
Bem	Galipeau 62 YUNLTOC1M U16 2 2 0.3 2 12 15.8 615.5 10:15.5 1 1 1 0 0 0.0%
Javier	Santiago 61 YUNLTOC1M U16 2 1 0.2 2 11 47.6 647.4 10:47.4 2 2 4 31.9 31.9 5.2%

2:00	Youth	Race WWK1M
Kartik	Rahgavan 64 WWK1M U16 2 4 0.1 2 14 22.1 622 10:22.0 1 1 2 0 6.5 1.1%

Race	Time
hrs:mins:secs hrs:mins:secs
Start	Time Finish		Time Rank Behind	Leader



Saturday	June	22,	2019 2019	WWOCD	National	Champtionships
Salida,	C0.	June	20-22	2019

Official	Results Arkansas	River	Flow	Rate	approximately	3600	cfm

Salida	Bandshell	to	Salida	East Percentage
Name Bib	Num Class Age	Class seconds min:sec Age Group Overall Age Overall Overall

10:00	WWOCD	Long	Race UNLTOC1M
Santiago	Javier 28 UNLTOC1M U18 10 9 0 10 25 11.7 971.7 16:11.7 1 1 2 0 7.5 0.8%
Galipeau	Bem 37 UNLTOC1M U18 10 5 0 DNF DNF DNF

Owen	Jeff 29 UNLTOC1M 40+ 10 6 0 10 35 46 1786 29:46.0 1 1 13 0 821.8 85.2%

Pineyard	John 33 UNLTOC1M 55+ 10 8 0 10 24 11.7 971.7 16:11.7 1 1 2 0 7.5 0.8%

10:00	WWOCD	Long	Race STOC1M
Galipeau	Damon 22 STOC1M U18 10 11 0 10 27 35.9 995.9 16:35.9 1 2 4 0 31.7 3.3%
Maybe	Ashton 21 STOC1M U18 10 10 0 10 26 57.4 1017.4 16:57.4 2 4 6 21.5 53.2 5.5%

Lord	Nate 25 STOC1M 55+ 10 15 0 10 31 4.2 964.2 16:04.2 1 1 1 0 0 0.0%
McDuffie	William 26 STOC1M 55+ 10 16 0 10 32 42.3 1002.3 16:42.3 2 3 5 38.1 38.1 4.0%
Havens	Keith 24 STOC1M 55+ 10 14 0 10 31 4.2 1024.2 17:04.2 3 5 8 60 60 6.2%

Brackett	Charlie 27 STOC1M 55+ 10 17 0 10 34 4.7 1024.7 17:04.7 4 6 9 60.5 60.5 6.3%
Wescott	Terry 23 STOC1M 55+ 10 12 0 10 36 34.6 1474.6 24:34.6 5 7 12 510.4 510.4 52.9%

Sharp	Ed 35 STOC1M 55+ 10 13 0 10 43 8 1808 30:08.0 6 8 14 843.8 843.8 87.5%

10:00	WWOCD	Long	Race STOC2W
Adams	Lisa	&	Spencer	Olivia 30 STOC2W 19-39 10 18 0 10 35 2.4 1022.4 17:02.4 1 1 7 0 58.2 6.0%

10:00	WWOCD	Long	Race SUP
Fremouw	Kell 31 SUP U18 10 1 0 10 21 16.6 1216.6 20:16.6 1 1 10 0 252.4 26.2%
Drinkert	Daisy 32 SUP U18 10 1 0 10 22 19.7 1279.7 21:19.7 2 2 11 63.1 315.5 32.7%

hrs:mins:secs hrs:mins:secs
Start	Time Finish		Time Race	Time Rank Behind	Leader



Saturday	June	22,	2019 2019	WWOCD	National	Champtionships
Salida,	C0.	June	20-22	2019

Official	Results Arkansas	River	Flow	Rate	approximately	3600	cfm

Salida	Ballpark	to	Office	Wave First	Run Second	Run Percentage
Name Bib	Num Class Age	Class seconds seconds seconds min:sec Age Group Overall Age Overall Overall

10:00	WWOCD	Sprint SUNLTOC1M
Pineyerd	John 42 SUNLTOC1M 55+ 102.195 DNS 102.195 01:42.2 1 1 15 0 25.829 33.8%
Wescott	Terry 36 SUNLTOC1M 55+ 123.375 DNS 123.375 02:03.4 2 2 22 21.18 47.009 61.6%

10:00	WWOCD	Sprint SSTOC2M
McDuffie	William	&	Wicker	Henry 78 SSTOC2M U18 98.013 DNS 98.013 01:38.0 1 1 12 0 21.647 28.3%

10:00	WWOCD	Sprint STOC1M
Brackett	Charlie 49 STOC1M 55+ 106.4 DNS 106.4 01:46.4 1 1 18 0 30.034 39.3%
Wescott	Terry 34 STOC1M 55+ 122.989 DNS 122.989 02:03.0 2 2 21 0 46.623 61.1%

10:00	WWOCD	Sprint SSTOC2MX
McDuffie	William	&	McDuffie	River 78 SSTOC2MX 19-39 96.156 DNS 96.156 01:36.2 1 1 9 0 19.79 25.9%

10:00	WWOCD	Sprint SSTOC2MX
McDuffie	William	&	McDuffie	River 78 SSTOC2MX 19-39 96.156 DNS 96.156 01:36.2 1 1 9 0 19.79 25.9%

Havens	Keith	&	McDuffie	Lynn 80 SSTOC2MX 55+ 102.16 DNS 102.16 01:42.2 1 1 14 0 25.794 33.8%

10:00	WWOCD	Sprint SSTOC2MX
Adams	Lisa 50 SSTOC2MX 19-39 109.36 DNS 109.36 01:49.4 1 1 19 0 32.994 43.2%

10:00	Wildwater	Sprint SWWK1M
Foster	Nathan 58 SWWK1M U18 79.218 76.366 76.366 01:16.4 1 1 1 0 0 0.0%
Sutcliffe	Charlie 57 SWWK1M U18 82.319 82.486 82.319 01:22.3 2 3 3 5.953 5.953 7.8%
Madore	Gus 56 SWWK1M U18 84.614 DNS 84.614 01:24.6 3 4 4 8.248 8.248 10.8%
Fremouw	Kell 55 SWWK1M U18 85.107 DNS 85.107 01:25.1 4 5 5 8.741 8.741 11.4%
Raghavan	Kartik 54 SWWK1M U18 96.188 93.612 93.612 01:33.6 5 6 6 17.246 17.246 22.6%

Brown	Cully 59 SWWK1M U23 79.775 77.93 77.93 01:17.9 1 2 2 0 1.564 2.0%
Deitsch	Ben 53 SWWK1M U23 97.388 95.295 95.295 01:35.3 2 7 8 17.365 18.929 24.8%

10:00	Wildwater	Sprint SSWK1W
Creek	Amanda 52 SSWK1W U18 96.591 DNS 96.591 01:36.6 1 2 11 0 20.225 26.5%
Spencer	Olivia 51 SSWK1W U18 105.332 101.957 101.957 01:42.0 2 3 13 5.366 25.591 33.5%

Coggan	Joslin 68 SSWK1W U23 96.275 94.132 94.132 01:34.1 1 1 7 0 17.766 23.3%

10:00	Wildwater	Sprint SSWC1M
Pineyerd	John 60 SSWC1M Master 103.9 DNS 103.9 01:43.9 1 1 17 0 27.534 36.1%

10:00	Wildwater	Sprint SSWC1W
Adams	Lisa 60 SSWC1W 19-39 102.994 DNS 102.994 01:43.0 1 1 16 0 26.628 34.9%

10:00	Wildwater	Sprint SSK1W
Creek	Aerin 66 SSK1W U18 116.288 112.071 112.071 01:52.1 1 1 20 0 35.705 46.8%

Best	Time Rank Behind	Leader



Wildwater	Combined	Results 2019	WWOCD	National	Champtionships
Salida,	C0.	June	20-22	2019

Official	Results

Age Sprint
Name Class Run1 Run2 Best Seconds min:sec Points Rank Tie

WWK1M
Foster	Nathan U18 79.218 76.366 76.366 883.1 14:43.1 1 1 100.61%
Sutcliffe	Charlie U18 82.319 82.486 82.319 922.1 15:22.1 5 3
Madore	Gus U18 84.614 DNS 84.614 940.8 15:40.8 7 4
Fremouw	Kell U18 85.107 DNS 85.107 954.3 15:54.3 9 5
Raghavan	Kartik U18 96.188 93.612 93.612 1013 16:53.0 11 6

Brown	Cully U23 79.775 77.93 77.93 872.5 14:32.5 1 2 101.02%
Deitsch	Ben U23 97.388 95.295 95.295 1058 17:38.0 13 7

Thacker	Cameron U23 DNS DNS DNS 897.3 14:57.3 1002 8

WWK1W
Creek	Amanda U18 96.591 DNS 96.591 979.9 16:19.9 2 1
Spencer	Olivia U18 105.332 101.957 101.957 1154.8 19:14.8 4 3

Coggan	Joslin U23 96.275 94.132 94.132 1240.1 20:40.1 3 2
Alessia	Faverio U23 DNS DNS DNS 942 15:42.0 1000 4

WWC1M
Fremouw	Kell U18 DNS DNS DNS 1050.6 17:30.6 1000 2

Galipeau	Damon U18 DNS DNS DNS DNF DNF 1999 3

Coggan	Peter U23 DNS DNS DNS DNS DNS 2000 4

Pineyerd	John 55+ 103.9 DNS 103.9 1140.9 19:00.9 1 1

WWC1W
Adams	Lisa 102.994 DNS 102.994 1067.9 17:47.9 0 1

Classic Overall


